

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE 5
TO SERVE 2,200 ACRE MONTGOMERY COUNTY TRACT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 24, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
MAY 28, 2019
1968-10017 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCL. ALTERNATE
1) RANDY ROAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$373,822.50	\$474,622.50
2) K AND K EARTH WORKS, LLC	\$391,087.50	\$429,487.50
3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$584,180.00	\$641,780.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 85/90



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Chris LeBlanc".

I, Chris LeBlanc, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE 5
 TO SERVE 2,200 ACRE MONTGOMERY COUNTY TRACT
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MAY 28, 2019
 1968-10017 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) RANDY ROAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) K AND K EARTH WORKS, LLC		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM)									
1.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL RIGHT OF WAY (AREA A, C, AND E) INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	36	\$4,700.00	\$169,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$189,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$306,000.00
2.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL RIGHT OF WAY (AREA B AND D) INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, (TO BE COMPLETED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER ONLY) COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12	\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$5,250.00	\$63,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM)					\$225,600.00	\$252,000.00			\$408,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
2.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5,950	\$1.75	\$10,412.50	\$0.25	\$1,487.50	\$2.00	\$11,900.00
3.	DUMPSTER FOR MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS DISPOSAL OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
4.	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$13,080.00	\$13,080.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	48	\$750.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00
6.	TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES 3:1 SIDE SLOPES AS NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4,000	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00
7.	6" BY-PASS PUMPING, 1 DAY CONSTITUTES 24 HOURS OF USE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	30	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
8.	3" BY-PASS PUMPING, 1 DAY CONSTITUTES 24 HOURS OF USE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	DAY	30	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$133,222.50	\$124,087.50			\$150,680.00
EXTRA WORK ITEM									
1.	ADDITIONAL HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR TIMBERING, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEM					\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$25,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE 5
 TO SERVE 2,200 ACRE MONTGOMERY COUNTY TRACT
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT)
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 24, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MAY 28, 2019
 1968-10017 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) RANDY ROAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) K AND K EARTH WORKS, LLC		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID ITEM									
1.	ADDITIONAL COST TO CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	48	\$2,100.00	\$100,800.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM					\$100,800.00		\$38,400.00		\$57,600.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM)					\$225,600.00		\$252,000.00		\$408,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$133,222.50		\$124,087.50		\$150,680.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEM					\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$25,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$373,822.50		\$391,087.50		\$584,180.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$373,822.50		\$391,087.50		\$584,180.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM					\$100,800.00		\$38,400.00		\$57,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM					\$474,622.50		\$429,487.50		\$641,780.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.